

### Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

4-18-1967

## From/To: Kenneth E. Kirkpatrick (Chalk's reply filed first)

Kenneth E. Kirkpatrick

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

#### Recommended Citation

Kirkpatrick, K. E. (1967). From/To: Kenneth E. Kirkpatrick (Chalk's reply filed first). Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/3661

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



April 18, 1967

Mr. Kenneth E. Kirkpatrick County of Los Angeles Probation Department P. O. Box 40002 Terminal Annex Los Angeles, California

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

I have received the material you recently sent and have found it to be extremely helpful. This material was in keeping with the very pleasant and profitable day Mr. James Batts and I spent with you during our recent trip to Los Angeles. We appreciate so much your taking the time to conduct us on the very excellent tour of your probation facilities.

We are convinced that the efforts being made by you and others in Los Angeles County are unexcelled. We know that your efforts are blessing many young lives in your county.

Mr. Batts are now in possession of the two pictures you so graciously sent. He will be sending them back to you in the very near future. Again, let me express our appreciation for all you did to make our visit the kind it was.

As one last request, I am wondering if you could send me a copy of Section 601 of your State Welfare Code. I would appreciate receiving a copy of this statute if such can be made available. Thank you again for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

John Allen Chalk Radio Speaker

hm cc: Supervisor Kenneth Hahn

# LELAND C. CARTER CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER HAROLD R. MUNTZ

CHIEF DEPUTY

#### COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PROBATION DEPARTMENT

BOX 4002 TERMINAL ANNEX LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90054

March 24, 1967

Mr. John Allen Chalk Highland Church of Christ South Fifth and Highland ABilene, Texas

Dear Mr. Chalk:

It was indeed a pleasure to have you and Mr. Batts visit the Los Angeles County Probation Department and discuss the various programs we provide for children who are in trouble.

I am enclosing the pictures and written materials as discussed during your visit, and hopethhat they will provide the information which you need.

If you have any question regarding the material or other questions concerning our programs, please do not hesitate to let me know.

Sincerely yours,

Kenneth E. Kirkpatrick

Chief

Juvenile Facilities Division

KEK:h